Spink County Commissioners
Regular Meeting Agenda
Spink County Commission Meeting Room
210 E 7™ Ave (2" floor)
Redfield, SD

Tuesday, May 9, 2023

AM
8:30

8:35
8:40
9:00
9:15
9:45

10:00

Open Meeting

Pledge of Allegiance

Adopt Agenda

Approve minutes of April 25, 2023
Public Comment
Frank Krumm, Sheriff — Update of Activities; Personnel-Resignation & Wage
Amy Michlitsch, Treasurer — Personnel-Pay Step Increases

Amy Michlitsch, Treasurer; Tracey Millar, DOE, Sonja Muellenberg, ROD — Personnel- Additional Position

Chris Theroux, Legislative Audit — Opening Conference

Planning & Zoning

Approve Minutes from April 11, 2023

Approve the Agenda

Variance: Theodore Price: ORIGINALB5L N92'OF9 & 10 & ALL 11 & 12 TULARE CITY, to build on
rear of home closer to lot I|ne than what the Splnk County Zoning Ordlnance allows.

alJrewed—lé—yean—pelLeeumy—edeane& Appllcant W|thdrew appllcatlon 5 1- 23

Hazardous Pipeline Ordinance
Any other business deemed necessary

Other Business:

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

SDDOT Striping Agreement

Utility Right of Way Certificates

Supported Entity Financial Statement

Abatement Application

Application to Seek Grant — West Nile Prevention
Election Services Agreement

Extension Office — Copier Lease Agreement
Personnel Policy Update

Correspondence

Reports Approved
Bills Allowed

Committee Reports:

Expense Requests

Personnel — Hire/Terminate

Operating Transfers

Executive Session if needed; SDCL 1-25-2 (1) for personnel issue or (3) for litigation issue
Any other business deemed necessary

Public Notices

PLEASE MAKE ALL FUTURE COMMISSIONER APPOINTMENTS BY THE PRECEDING
WEDNESDAY AT 5:00 PM



