## Spink County Commissioners Regular Meeting Agenda Spink County Commission Meeting Room 210 E 7<sup>th</sup> Ave (2<sup>nd</sup> floor) Redfield, SD

### **Tuesday, May 9, 2023**

<u>AM</u>	
<u>AM</u> 8:30	Open Meeting Pledge of Allegiance Adopt Agenda Approve minutes of April 25, 2023
8:35	Public Comment
8:40	Frank Krumm, Sheriff – Update of Activities; Personnel-Resignation & Wage
9:00	Amy Michlitsch, Treasurer – Personnel-Pay Step Increases
9:15	Amy Michlitsch, Treasurer; Tracey Millar, DOE, Sonja Muellenberg, ROD – Personnel- Additional Position
9:45	Chris Theroux, Legislative Audit – Opening Conference
10:00	Planning & Zoning Approve Minutes from April 11, 2023 Approve the Agenda  White The Drive ODICINAL D. 5 L. N. 621 OF 6, 6, 10, 6, ALL 11, 6, 12 TW. ADE CITY. A DE CITY.

Variance: Theodore Price: ORIGINAL B 5 L N 92' OF 9 & 10 & ALL 11 & 12 TULARE CITY, to build on rear of home closer to lot line than what the Spink County Zoning Ordinance allows.

Variance: Erdmann Properties LLC, Ron Erdmann and Mark Sodawasser: LOT 2 BRUGGER S-D OF HICKS OL 1 IN E 1/2 OF W 1/2 16-116-64 to install a double wide mobile home which is older that the allowed 15 years per county ordinance. Applicant withdrew application 5-1-23

Hazardous Pipeline Ordinance

Any other business deemed necessary

#### Other Business:

- 1) SDDOT Striping Agreement
- 2) Utility Right of Way Certificates
- 3) Supported Entity Financial Statement
- 4) Abatement Application
- 5) Application to Seek Grant West Nile Prevention
- 6) Election Services Agreement
- 7) Extension Office Copier Lease Agreement
- 8) Personnel Policy Update

#### Correspondence

Reports Approved Bills Allowed

Committee Reports:

**Expense Requests** 

Personnel – Hire/Terminate

**Operating Transfers** 

Executive Session if needed; SDCL 1-25-2 (1) for personnel issue or (3) for litigation issue

Any other business deemed necessary

**Public Notices** 

# PLEASE MAKE ALL FUTURE COMMISSIONER APPOINTMENTS BY THE PRECEDING WEDNESDAY AT 5:00 PM